*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS,
REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE)

CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent
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The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

Terry Strong

Paul Zajichek

Rocio Trejo

Jason Wilke

Robert Latterman

Alexander Brown

Tatiana Chaplin

Jamie Bergener

Dorian Anderson

Michelle Ravin

Willie LaMar

Matthew Napoli

Kate Beazley

Carlos Garner

Brandon Hadnot-Walker

Jennifer Langoehr

Molly Weiland

Manager |, Student Discipline
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Special Services, Regional Manager
Office of the Chief of Academics

Director |, Bilingual & Multicultural Education
Office of the Chief of Academics

Supervisor |, Recreation Specialist
Office of the Chief of Operations

Manager |, Assessment
Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance

Coordinator Il, Recreation Manager
Office of the Chief of Operations

Coordinator Ill, Planning and Budget Analyst
Office of the Chief of Finance

Employment Relations Specialist Il
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Coordinator Il, Recreation Manager
Office of the Chief of Operations

Assistant Principal 1ll, MacDowell
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal, Starms
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal, River Trail
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Planning Assistant Il, College and Career Centers
Office of the Chief of Academics

Dean of Students
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Associate I, Recreation Supervisor
Office of the Chief of Operations

Associate |I-Recreation Supervisor
Office of the Chief of Operations

Planning Assistant Il, College and Career Centers
Office of the Chief of Academics

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$135,384

Schedule 03, Range 12A
$132,500

Schedule 03, Range 14A
$125,500

Schedule 03, Range 09A
$123,205

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$118,160

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$103,708

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$101,691

Schedule 03, Range 09A
$94,007

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$88,350

Schedule 03, Range 12C
$86,198

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$80,127

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$78,556

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$77,842

Schedule 03, Range 06C
$74,206

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$69,615

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$69,255

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$61,239
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RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval
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Todd Gray

Daniel Hennessey
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Kathleen Porter

Jessica Willis

Erika Banks

Teshona Marion

Barbara Henry

Jeanne DeMint

Lisa Robbins

Patti Debow

Christina Flood

Sharitta Wicks

Rhonda Howard

Angelena Terry

(2)(r) Tosha Womack

(5)(nr) Margaret Barrett

Budget Support
Office of the Chief of Finance
09/30/24 to 12/31/24

Title IX Lead Investigator/Complaint Coordinator
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/01/24 to 04/01/25

Aquaponics Lab Coordinator
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/23/24 to 03/23/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/17/24 to 03/17/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/14/24 to 04/14/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/17/24 to 03/17/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics

10/14/24 to 04/14/25

Student Services Supervisor Underfill
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/02/24 to 05/02/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 01/24/25

Educational Pathway
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/05/24 to 12/31/24

DFMS Work-Based Learning Specialist/Youth Apprenticeship Assistant

Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/30/24 to 03/31/25

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 02/15/25

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration

08/15/24 to 02/15/25

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/21/24 to 03/21/25

Interscholastic Athletics & Academics Special Project

$80.00

$50.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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Kathleen Krug

Sean Veternick

Angela McManaman

Tiffany Hill

Lawrence Murphy

Amy Bratel

Paul Westfahl

Ann Schwarten

Sallyanne Krueger

Brett Fuller

Melissa Roenspies

Lavenia Shorter

Autumn Coleman

Office of the Chief of Operations

10/29/24 to 04/29/25

Interscholastic Athletics & Academics Special Project

Office of the Chief of Operations

10/29/24 to 04/29/25

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 02/15/25

Expulsion Service Teacher
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/15/24 to 02/15/25

Science Lab Resource Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/26/24 to 02/25/25

School Website Project

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance

09/30/24 to 02/28/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/14/24 to 04/14/25

Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 01/13/25

Success Center Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/16/24 to 03/16/25

Success Center Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration

08/27/24 to 12/29/24

IB Art Coaching
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/23/24 to 02/23/25

Part — Time Reading Interventionist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/09/24 to 03/21/25

ESSER Reporting
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/01/24 to 10/31/24

Evaluation Teams Building Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/17/24 to 12/20/24

Safety Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration

09/23/24 to 03/23/25

School Climate & Culture Specialist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/03/24 to 02/28/25

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$35.00

$32.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$22.00

$25.00
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Resident

Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more
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