*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Terry Strong	Manager I, Student Discipline Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$135,384
(5)(r)	Paul Zajichek	Special Services, Regional Manager Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 12A \$132,500
(4)(nr)	Rocio Trejo	Director I, Bilingual & Multicultural Education Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 14A \$125,500
(5)(nr)	Jason Wilke	Supervisor I, Recreation Specialist Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 09A \$123,205
(5)(nr)	Robert Latterman	Manager I, Assessment Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$118,160
(2)(nr)	Alexander Brown	Coordinator II, Recreation Manager Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$103,708
(5)(nr)	Tatiana Chaplin	Coordinator III, Planning and Budget Analyst Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$101,691
(5)(nr)	Jamie Bergener	Employment Relations Specialist II Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 09A \$94,007
(2)(r)	Dorian Anderson	Coordinator II, Recreation Manager Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$88,350
(5)(r)	Michelle Ravin	Assistant Principal III, MacDowell Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 12C \$86,198
(2)(r)	Willie LaMar	Assistant Principal, Starms Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$80,127
(5)(nr)	Matthew Napoli	Assistant Principal, River Trail Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$78,556
(5)(r)	Kate Beazley	Planning Assistant II, College and Career Centers Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$77,842
(2)(r)	Carlos Garner	Dean of Students Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 06C \$74,206
(2)(nr)	Brandon Hadnot-Walker	Associate II, Recreation Supervisor Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$69,615
(5)(r)	Jennifer Langoehr	Associate II-Recreation Supervisor Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$69,255
(5)(r)	Molly Weiland	Planning Assistant II, College and Career Centers Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$61,239

(5)(nr)	Todd Gray	TS (To be effective upon the Boards approval) Budget Support	\$80.00
<u>,</u> 0)(iii)	loud oldy	Office of the Chief of Finance 09/30/24 to 12/31/24	\$00.00
<u>(5)(r)</u>	<u>Daniel Hennessey</u>	<u>Title IX Lead Investigator/Complaint Coordinator</u> Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/01/24 to 04/01/25	<u>\$50.00</u>
(5)(r)	Kathleen Porter	Aquaponics Lab Coordinator Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/23/24 to 03/23/25	\$40.00
6)(nr)	Jessica Willis	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 09/17/24 to 03/17/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Erika Banks	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 10/14/24 to 04/14/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Teshona Marion	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 09/17/24 to 03/17/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Barbara Henry	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 10/14/24 to 04/14/25	\$40.00
5)(r)	Jeanne DeMint	Student Services Supervisor Underfill Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/02/24 to 05/02/25	\$40.00
5)(r)	Lisa Robbins	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
2)(r)	Patti Debow	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 01/24/25	\$40.00
5)(r)	Christina Flood	Educational Pathway Office of the Chief of Academics 09/05/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00
2)(r)	Sharitta Wicks	DFMS Work-Based Learning Specialist/Youth Apprenticeship Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/30/24 to 03/31/25	\$40.00
2)(r)	Rhonda Howard	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 02/15/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Angelena Terry	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 02/15/25	\$40.00
(<u>2)(r)</u> <u>1</u>	<u>Fosha Womack</u>	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/21/24 to 03/21/25	<u>\$40.00</u>

(5)(r) William Molbeck Interscholastic Athletics & Academics Special Project Office of the Chief of Operations	\$40.00
<u>10/29/24 to 04/29/25</u>	
(2)(r) Nebritt Herring Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 02/15/25	<u>\$40.00</u>
(6)(r) Kathleen Krug Expulsion Service Teacher Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/15/24 to 02/15/25	\$40.00
(2)(r) Sean Veternick Science Lab Resource Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/26/24 to 02/25/25	\$35.00
(5)(r) Angela McManaman School Website Project Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance 09/30/24 to 02/28/25	\$35.00
(2)(r) Tiffany Hill College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 10/14/24 to 04/14/25	\$32.00
(5)(nr) Lawrence Murphy Co-Advisor/Artist in Residence Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 01/13/25	\$30.00
(2)(r) Amy Bratel Success Center Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/16/24 to 03/16/25	\$30.00
(5)(r) Paul Westfahl Success Center Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/27/24 to 12/29/24	\$30.00
(5)(r) Ann Schwarten IB Art Coaching Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/23/24 to 02/23/25	\$30.00
(5)(r) Sallyanne Krueger Part – Time Reading Interventionist Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/09/24 to 03/21/25	\$30.00
(5)(r) Brett Fuller ESSER Reporting Office of the Chief of Academics 10/01/24 to 10/31/24	\$30.00
(2)(r) Melissa Roenspies Evaluation Teams Building Coordinator Office of the Chief of Academics 10/17/24 to 12/20/24	\$30.00
(2)(r) Lavenia Shorter Safety Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/23/24 to 03/23/25	<u>\$22.00</u>
(2)(r) Autumn Coleman School Climate & Culture Specialist Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/03/24 to 02/28/25	\$25.00

- R Resident
- Nr Non-resident
- 1 Native American
- African American
- Asian/Pacific Islander
- Hispanic
- 2 3 4 5 6 White Other
- - Two or more